# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lai Yeap Foo	04/02/2004
Yinrong Lu	04/02/2004
Ronald Ross Watson	04/02/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Research Limited
Street Address:	Brooke House, 24 Balfour Road
City:	Parnell, Auckland
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

Name:	Southwest Scientific Editing	
Street Address:	4703 North Cityview Drive	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85749	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12178390

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)243-0654

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kentherink@davisbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Herink

Address Line 1: 215 10th Street, Suite 1300 Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4532660/56112

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021779 FRAME: 0980

500694095

P \$40,00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent Herink
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignmentKEM100CIP2#page1.tif source=assignmentKEM100CIP2#page2.tif source=assignmentKEM100CIP2#page3.tif source=assignmentKEM100CIP2#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021779 FRAME: 0981

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED made effective as of the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April 2004

#### **BETWEEN**

LAI YEAP FOO, a New Zealand citizen of 55 Penrose Street, Lower Hutt, New Zealand; YINRONG LU, a New Zealand citizen of 81 Leighton Avenue, Lower Hutt, New Zealand; and

RONALD ROSS WATSON, a United States citizen of 4703 North Cityview Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85749, United States of America (the Assignors)

#### **AND**

INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH LIMITED, a New Zealand company of Brooke House, 24 Balfour Road, Parnell, Auckland, New Zealand; and

**SOUTHWEST SCIENTIFIC EDITING**, a United States company of 4703 North Cityview Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85749, United States of America (the Assignees)

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignors are the inventors of an invention entitled **PASSIONFRUIT SKIN EXTRACT AND THERAPEUTIC USES** ("the Invention"), which is the subject of New Zealand patent application No. 532138 filed on 2 April 2004 ("the Patent Application").

AND WHEREAS the Assignors have agreed with the Assignees their whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention and the Patent Application is vested in the Assignees.

AND WHEREAS the Assignors agree that their whole right, title and interest to and in any patent application filed in any country of the world and any Letters Patent issued thereon for the Invention is vested in the Assignees, including the right to claim priority from the Patent Application under the Paris Convention, the PCT or any other treaty to which New Zealand belongs (the Foreign Rights), and including any copyright in any original artistic and literary works related to the Invention (the Copyright).

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm this in writing and for the consideration herein stated.

PATENT REEL: 021779 FRAME: 0982 NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignees to the Assignors, the receipt of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge.

THE ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY ASSIGN and transfer unto the Assignees their whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention and the Patent Application and any Letters Patent granted thereon, to and in the Foreign Rights, and to and in the Copyright, to the use of the Assignees and the Assignees' successors and assigns absolutely.

<u>AND THE ASSIGNORS AGREE</u> to do all such things and to execute without further consideration any and all documents necessary to enable the Assignees to pursue all its rights to which it is entitled by virtue of this Agreement.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the Assignors and the Assignees each have executed this deed to be effective as of the date mentioned above.

LAI YEAP FOO

Witnes

NEULLE OUERCE

Name (in Capitals)

27 FREDERICK ST

Address

LOWER HUTT

YINRONG LU

Yinrong Lu

NEUILLE

QUEREL

Name (in Capitals)

27 FREDERICK ST

Address

Lower HUTT

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT (2).RTF

PATENT

**REEL: 021779 FRAME: 0983** 

RONALD ROSS WATSON	
	Witness
·	Name (in Capitals)
	Address
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH LIMITED	
NVDOSTRIAE REGEARCH EIMITED	MICO
Authorised Officer	Witness
Name (in Capitals)	NEVILLE QUELEE  Name (in Capitals)
Coref Business Officer	2) FREDERICK ST
Title	Address Lower Itutt
SOUTHWEST SCIENTIFIC EDITING	
	•
Authorised Officer	Witness
Name (in Capitals)	Name (in Capitals)
Title	Address

PTASS3987701

REEL: 021779 FRAME: 0984

RONALD ROSS WATSON  Pullululululululululululululululululul	Witness CHARLOTTE SMITH Name (in Capitals) Po Box 245163 Address Tucson, Az. 85726
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH LIMITED	
Authorised Officer	Witness
Name (in Capitals)	Name (in Capitals)
Title	Address
	<u></u>
SOUTHWEST SCIENTIFIC EDITING	+
Line Dultar Authorised Officer	Chauff Smith
ROWALD ROSS WATSM Name (in Capitals)	CHARLOTTE SMITH Name (in Capitals)
Presiden	<u>P.D.BOX 245/63</u> Address
	Tucson, Az 85724

PTASS3987701

PATENT REEL: 021779 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 11/04/2008